506836380 08/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6883201

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL FREDRICK LUTHER WEINDORF			07/03/2019	
DAVID M. WHITTON			09/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE			
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48111			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:	1	7433497	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		248)380-8968		
	•	240,300-0900 the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		48-380-9300		
Email:		sdocketing@quinniplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	C	UINN IP LAW		

	dedeekeninge dan inplanteenin
Correspondent Name:	QUINN IP LAW
Address Line 1:	21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE. 300
Address Line 4:	NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIS1138WOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. SYCK		
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Syck/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Assignment_VIS1138WOUS#page1.tif source=Assignment_VIS1138WOUS#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to Visteon Global Technologies, Incorporated, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application V219-0011/VIS1138.0 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING LIGHT INTENSITY

IN A DISPLAY SYSTEM

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 156760 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (17/433497 filed 24-AUG-2021) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No: 62/811,344 Filed: February 27, 2019

Date 7/3/2019

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf

Residence :

Novi, Michigan

Inventor's signature

Date

Full name : David M. Whitton

Residence : Saline, Michigan

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to Visteon Global Technologies, Incorporated, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application V219-0011/VIS1138.0 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING LIGHT INTENSITY

IN A DISPLAY SYSTEM

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 156760 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (______ filed _____) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No: 62/811,344 Filed: February 27, 2019

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf	
Residence :	Novi, Michigan	
Inventor's signature	Ja Mms	Date
Full name :	David M. Whitton	

Residence :

Saline, Michigan

RECORDED: 08/25/2021